VET DSS TARIFF 2024

Delivery Fees & Charges Per Student

Host a VET DSS Program

| Program Name | VET Materials Funding | Course Fees | Regional Loading | |
|--|--------------------------|-------------|---------------------|--|
| Block Credit for Hospitality | \$225.00 | \$433.60 | \$43.36 | |
| Block Credit for Cookery | \$225.00 | \$586.14 | \$58.61 | |
| Block Credit for Small Business | \$225.00 | \$433.60 | \$43.36 | |
| Block Credit for Road Infrastructure | \$225.00 | \$668.64 | \$66.86 | |
| VCE VET (Unit 1 – 4) Certificate II in Hospitality | \$250.00 | \$867.14 | \$86.71 | |

Short Courses Australia invoice the host secondary post enrolment and commencement for VET materials, course fees and if applicable regional loadings. A minimum of 15 students are required at each host location.

Course fees, material fees and regional loadings are calculated in consideration of VCAA prescribed Core Student Resource Package (SRP) 2024, applying pro rata calculation against actual delivery hours.

Campus VET DSS Program

| Program Name | VET Materials Funding | Course Fees | Regional Loading |
|--|--------------------------|-------------|---------------------|
| Block Credit for Hospitality | \$225.00 | \$867.29 | N/A |
| Block Credit for Cookery | \$225.00 | \$1,172.29 | N/A |
| Block Credit for Small Business | \$225.00 | \$867.29 | N/A |
| Block Credit for Road Infrastructure | \$225.00 | \$1,337.29 | N/A |
| VCE VET (Unit 1 – 4) Certificate II in Hospitality - SIT20322 | \$400.00 | \$1,734.58 | N/A |
| VCE VET (Unit 1 – 4) Certificate II in Cookery - SIT20421 | \$400.00 | \$2,344.58 | N/A |
| VCE VET (Unit 1 – 4) Certificate II in Work Skills – Business BSB20120 | \$400.00 | \$1,734.58 | N/A |
| VCE VET (Unit 1 – 4) Certificate II in Construction RII20720 | \$400.00 | \$2,674.58 | N/A |

Short Courses Australia invoice the student's secondary school, post enrolment and commencement, for VET materials and course fees as per the prescribed VETDSS Tariff.

Course Fees are calculated in accordance with the VCAA prescribed Core Student Resource Package (SRP) 2024 per full-time equivalent VET certificate for 180 nominal hours or pro rata for 90 nominal hours. VET Material Funding for 2024 enrolments are calculated at pro rata for 90 of 180 nominal hours, low-cost materials \$250.00, high-cost materials \$450.00.

JOB CAMP 3 Day **Program Name** 1 Day 2 Day 4 Day 5 Day \$5,580.00 Hospitality \$1,320.00 \$2,340.00 \$3,420.00 \$4,500.00 Construction \$1,320.00 \$2,340.00 \$3,420.00 \$4,500.00 \$5,580.00 First Aid \$1,320.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A

*Maximum number of students per group is 25.

**Price does not include WorkSafe Victoria certificate for White Card which incurs an additional charge of \$27.50 per student.

*** A loading fee of 10% applies to delivery at regional schools.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT 1300 747 430

VET DSS TARIFF v.2024